503804024 04/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3850671 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARCELORMITTAL BETTEMBOURG S.A.	10/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCELORMITTAL WIRE INTERNATIONAL
Street Address:	KRAKELSHAFF
City:	BETTEMBOURG
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-3235

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7434381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 413-736-5401 **Email:** taylor@gtv-ip.com

Correspondent Name: GROGAN, TUCCILLO & VANDERLEEDEN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 MAIN STREET, SUITE 508

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6225-0001WOUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO

SIGNATURE: /NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO/

DATE SIGNED: 04/28/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=6225-0001WOUS_ChangeOfName1#page1.tif

PATENT 503804024 REEL: 038551 FRAME: 0907

Jean-Joseph Wagner

NOTAIRE

L-4412 BELVAUX 37, rue des Alliés

L-4401 BELVAUX Boîte postale 39

CERTIFICATE

Maître Jean-Joseph WAGNER, notary, residing in Sanem (Grand Duchy of Luxembourg), certifies that on October 30, 2009 the denomination of the company **ArcelorMittal Bettembourg S.A.**, having its registered office at Krakelshaff, L-3235 Bettembourg, registered in the Register of Commerce and Companies in Luxembourg under number B9106, has been changed into **ArcelorMittal Wire International**.

Sanem (Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg), November 12th, 2014.

Tél: 59 13 96 - 1 Fax: 59 09 04